

Amarjothi House T + 91 421 4311600
157, Kumaran Road F + 91 421 4326694
Tirupur 641601 info@amarjothi.net
Tamil Nadu, India www.amarjothi.net



■ ISO 9001 : 2008 | GOTS-OE | OEKO TEX CERTIFIED

CIN: L17111TZ1987PLC002090

12.02.2019

To

M/s. BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of newspaper cutting – Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 31st December, 2018

Ref: Compliance of regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

The Board of Directors of the Company considered and approved Un-Audited financial results for the Quarter ended on 31st December, 2018 at the Meeting held on 30.01.2019 at 10.00 A.M.

In this regard, we have published the Un-Audited financial results in newspapers and herewith enclose the same for your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For AMARJOTHI SPINNING MILLS LIMITED,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'K. Mohanapriya', is written over the typed name.

**K.MOHANAPRIYA
COMPANY SECRETARY**



அமர்ஜோதி ஸ்பின்னிங் மில்ஸ் லிமிடெட்

பதிவு அலுவலகம்: "அமர்ஜோதி ஹவுஸ்", 157, குமரன் ரோடு, திருப்பூர்-641 601. CIN L17111TZ1987PLC002090

31/12/2018-ல் முடிந்த அரையாண்டுக்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத தனியான நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் (ரூ. லட்சத்தில்)

விவரங்கள்	31.12.2018ல் முடிந்த 3 மாதங்கள்	30.09.2018ல் முடிந்த 3 மாதங்கள்	31.12.2017ல் முடிந்த 3 மாதங்கள்	31.12.2018ல் முடிந்த 9 மாதம்	31.12.2017ல் முடிந்த 9 மாதம்	31.03.2018ல் முடிந்த ஆண்டு
1. வருவாய்						
செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் வருவாய்	4959.34	5504.99	4132.98	16325.62	13961.71	18945.15
இதர வருமானம்	133.98	106.87	106.79	696.66	186.03	437.15
மொத்த வருமானம்	5093.32	5611.86	4239.77	17022.28	14147.74	19382.30
2 செலவுகள்						
மூலதன உபயோகம்	2694.63	3050.71	1967.56	8359.75	6560.82	9010.45
வாங்குதலில் பங்குகளை வாங்குதல்	35.85	-6.11	4.71	79.53	55.94	0.00
சர்க்குகளில் மாற்றம்	-219.55	-5.07	-169.30	141.57	-424.69	-200.07
விற்பனையில் கங்க வரி மீட்டி	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ஊழியர் நலச் செலவுகள்	334.46	371.05	368.47	1046.32	1026.30	1382.23
நிதி கட்டணங்கள்	295.60	342.97	299.22	1024.53	843.75	1164.62
தேயமானம் மற்றும் மாற்றியமைத்தல் செலவு	380.27	382.27	335.28	1148.53	996.60	1328.71
இதர செலவுகள்	1214.73	957.50	1091.32	3542.81	4040.68	5398.95
மொத்த செலவுகள்	4735.99	5093.32	3897.26	15343.04	13099.40	18084.89
3 வரிக்கு முன் லாபம்	357.33	518.54	342.51	1679.24	1048.34	1297.41
4 வரி செலவுகள்						
நடப்பு வரி	71.49	103.75	68.53	335.98	209.75	245.00
ஒத்திவைக்கப்பட்ட வரி	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-140.25
முந்தைய ஆண்டுகளுக்கு தொடர்புடைய வரி	71.49	103.75	68.53	335.98	209.75	104.75
5 காலத்திற்கான லாபம்	285.84	414.79	273.98	1343.26	838.59	1192.66
6 இதர விரிவான வருமானம்						
7 லாபம் அல்லது நஷ்டம், நிகர முதலீட்டில் பரிமாற்ற ஏற்ற இறக்கம், மேற்குறிப்பிட்ட பொருட்கள் தொடர்பான வருமான வரி ஆகியவற்றுக்கு மறு சீமைக்கப்படும் பொருட்கள்						
8. லாபம் அல்லது நஷ்டத்திற்கு மறுசீமைக்கப்படாத பொருட்கள்						
வரையறுக்கப்பட்ட பயன் திட்டங்கள் மீது மறு அளவீடு (நஷ்டம்)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
சம முதலீடுகளின் நியாயமான மதிப்பீடு மீது லாபம்(நஷ்டம்)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
வரையறுக்கப்பட்ட பயன் திட்ட பொறுப்புடன் தொடர்புடைய வருமான வரி (நஷ்டம்)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ஆண்டுக்கான இதர விரிவான வருமானம், வரி நிகரம்	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
காலத்திற்கான மொத்த விரிவான வருமானம்	285.84	414.79	273.98	1343.26	838.59	1192.66
சிறுபான்மையினர் நலன்						
சிறுபான்மையினர் நலனுக்கு பின் மொத்த விரிவான வருமானம்	285.84	414.79	273.98	1343.26	838.59	1192.66
ஒரு பங்கு சம்பாத்தியம் (மொத்த விரிவான வருமானம்)						
அடிப்படை (முகமதிப்பு ஒவ்வொன்றும் ரூ.10/-) (வருடாந்திரம் அல்ல)	4.23	6.15	4.06	19.90	12.42	17.67
பலமிழந்தது (முகமதிப்பு ஒவ்வொன்றும் ரூ.10/-) (வருடாந்திரம் அல்ல)				19.90	12.42	17.67

- குறிப்புகள்:
1. கம்பெனி விவகாரங்கள் துறை அமைச்சகத்தினால் அறிவிக்கப்பட்ட இந்திய கணக்கியல் தாநிலைகள் (இந்த ஏஎஸ்)ன்படி 31 டிசம்பர் 2018ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டு முடிவுகள் உள்ளது.
 2. மேற்கண்ட முடிவுகள் தணிக்கை குழுவால் பரிசீலனை செய்யப்பட்ட பிறகு ஜனவரி, 30, 2019 அன்று நடைபெற்ற இயக்குனர்கள் குழு கூட்டத்தில் பதிவிற்காக எடுத்துக் கொள்ளப்பட்டது.
 3. நிதி ஆண்டின் முடிவில் ஒத்திவைக்கப்பட்ட வரி மற்றும் குறைந்தபட்ச தொகையைக் காட்டிலும் அதிகமான நிர்வாக ஊழியம் ஆகியவை ஒதுக்கப்படும்.
 4. ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சுடன் கூடிய செபி (LODR) கட்டுப்பாடுகள் 41-ன்படி, 31 டிசம்பர், 2018-ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டிற்கான நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் கம்பெனியின் சட்ட தணிக்கையாளர்களால் குறுகிய பரிசீலனை செய்யப்பட்டதாகும்.
 5. கம்பெனியின் செயல்பாடுகள் ஒரு பகுதியான நூல் உற்பத்தியில் மட்டுமே ஈடுபடுகிறது.

இடம்: திருப்பூர்
தேதி: 30.01.2019

குழு உத்தரவுப்படி
பிரேமசந்தர்
நிர்வாக இயக்குனர்



Regd. Office : 157 Kumaran Road, Tirupur - 641 601.

CIN L17111TZ1987PLC002090

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 31.12.2018

PARTICULARS	(Rs. in Lakhs)					
	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	9 Months ended	9 Months ended	Year Ended
	31 Dec 2018	30 Sep 2018	31 Dec 2017	31 Dec 2018	31 Dec 2017	31 Mar 2018
1. Revenue						
Revenue from operations	4959.34	5504.99	4132.98	16325.62	13961.71	18945.15
Other Income	133.98	106.87	106.79	696.66	186.03	437.15
Total Income	5093.32	5611.86	4239.77	17022.28	14147.74	19382.30
2. Expenses						
Cost of materials consumed	2694.63	3050.71	1967.56	8359.75	6560.82	9010.45
Purchase of stock in trade	35.85	-6.11	4.71	79.53	55.94	0.00
Changes in inventories	-219.55	-5.07	-169.30	141.57	-424.69	-200.07
Excise duty recovered on sales	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Employee benefits expense	334.46	371.05	368.47	1046.32	1026.30	1382.23
Finance costs	295.60	342.97	299.22	1024.53	843.75	1164.62
Depreciation and amortisation expense	380.27	382.27	335.28	1148.53	996.60	1328.71
Other expenses	1214.73	957.50	1091.32	3542.81	4040.68	5398.95
Total expenses	4735.99	5093.32	3897.26	15343.04	13099.40	18084.89
3. Profit before tax	357.33	518.54	342.51	1679.24	1048.34	1297.41
4. Tax expense						
Current tax	71.49	103.75	68.53	335.98	209.75	245.00
Deferred tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-140.25
Tax relating to prior years	71.49	103.75	68.53	335.98	209.75	104.75
5. Profit for the period	285.84	414.79	273.98	1343.26	838.59	1192.66
6. Other comprehensive Income:						
7. items that will be reclassified to profit or loss						
Exchange fluctuation on net investment						
Income tax relating to items specified above						
8. Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss						
Re-measurement (losses) on defined benefit plans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Gain(loss) on fair valuation of equity investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Income tax relating to (losses) on defined benefit obligation	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other comprehensive income for the year, net of tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total comprehensive Income for the period	285.84	414.79	273.98	1343.26	838.59	1192.66
Minority Interest						
Total comprehensive Income for the period after Minority Interest	285.84	414.79	273.98	1343.26	838.59	1192.66
Earning per equity share (Total comprehensive income)						
Basic (Face value of 10/- each) (Not annualised)	4.23	6.15	4.06	19.90	12.42	17.67
Diluted Face value of 10/- each) (Net annualised)				19.90	12.42	17.67

Notes:

- Results for the quarter ended 31st Dec 2018 are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.
- The above results after their review by the Audit Committee were taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th Jan, 2019
- Provision for Deferred Tax & Managerial Remuneration over and above the Minimum Payable will be made at the financial year end.
- In accordance with the requirement of clause 41 of the listing agreements with the stock Exchanges, the financial result of the quarter ended 31st Dec 2018 have been subject to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the company.
- The Operations of the Company relates to only one Segment namely, yarn manufacturing.

Place : Tirupur
Date : 30.01.2019

(By order of the board)
Sd/-
PREMCHANDER
MANAGING DIRECTOR